Corrugated Plastic Shipping Containers

Questions Submitted  and FAA’s Response

1.
Do you have a current vendor that is supplying these? 

FAA Response:  Yes

2.
If so, who is it?

FAA Response:  Pack-Lite, Tulsa, OK  builds the containers for Technical Marketing Systems, Bixby, OK.

3.
How many different sizes of containers are to be supplied and what is the anticipated annual volume of each size?

FAA Response:  The size of the container is based on the item being packed.  This will be a demand based requirement with no set volume.

4.
Can the containers be made from polyethylene using a rotational molding process? We have various sizes of boxes currently available that are rotationally molded using similar straps and handles. These boxes wouldn't require the steel corners which rust over time.

FAA Response:  Rotational molded cases are great, however, they are at least twice as expensive than the corrugated plastic.  We have had corrugated plastic shipping containers in our inventory for four to five years without any rust problems.  

5.
Is the color to be black like the samples?

FAA Response:  The color black is preferred because over time it shows less dirt. 

6.
Do all the different cases have a specific foam in them?

FAA Response:  The cases that we have done in the past all contain polyethylene foam.  However, since this is based on weight and fragility of each item, this may change depending on the item being packed.

7.
What is the density of the foam?

FAA Response:  Approximately 2# density
